be assessed upon the property deemed to be benefited thereby. 

Adopted by the Council, Match 5, 1901. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 4, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, June II, Igor. 

No. 701. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the 

sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds to be applied by the Park 
Department in making urve)s, plans, specifications and pertorming other preliminary 
work preparatory to the letting of a contract for the construction of a bridge over East-
cheSter Bay, in Pelham Bay Park, Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

the letting of a contract for the construction of a bridge over Eastchester Bay, in Pelham Bay 
Park, Borough of l'he Bronx. 

Adopted by the Council, March 12, 1901. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 4, Igor. 
Approved by the Mayor, June II, 190I. 

No. 702. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven thousand eight 

hundred and eighty-two dollars and fifty cents ($7,882.50), the proceeds to be used for 
regulating the grounds and making drives and walks around the Casino in the Central 
Park, Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section t The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following resolu-

[...]

Comptroller to issue Corpriate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and for the 
purposes therein specified ; 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an am Aunt 
not exceeding seven thousand eight hundred and eighty-two dollars and fifty cents ($7,882.50) 
for the purpose of providing means for regulating the grounds and making drives and walks 
around the Casino in Central Park, Borough of Manhattan, resulting from the reconstruction and 
enlargement of the Casino Building, and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained

[...]

Resolved, 'That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of six thousand 
two hundred and twenty dollars and ninety cents ($6,220.93), for the purpose of providing means 
for the payment of the expense,  therein mentioned and authorized. 

Adopted by the Council, May 28, 1901. 
Adopted by the Bad of Aldermen, June 4, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, June II, Igo[. 

No. 704. 
Resolved, That the following-named persons be and they are hereby appointed Commis-

[...]

Resolved, I hat the Municip.tl Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), for  the purpose of providing means for the payment of the expenses 
therein mentioned and authorized. 

Adopted by the Council, October 30, 1900. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. Jute 4, 190I. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 12, Igot. 

No. 708. 
Whereas, By section eleven of title nineteen of chapter five hundred and eighty-three of the

[...]

PUMP, CLAPP & JONES CRANE- 
NECK STEAM FIRE-ENGINE. 

The engine to be repaired and returned to the 
Repair Shops, Borough of Brooklyn, freight prepaid, 
within seventy-five (7g) days after its arrival at the 
works. 

The security required will be On Thousand Six 
Hundred (1,600) Dollars. 

The person or persons making an estimate shall 
furnish the same in a sealed envelope, indorsed with the  

title given above of the work for which the estimate is 
made, with his or their name or names and the date of 
b-esentahan, to the head of said Department, at the